matters, should the proposal be formally submitted.  

The Energy Bureau WARNS Genera that:  

(i)  noncompliance with this Resolution and Order, regulations and/or applicable 
laws may carry the imposition of fines and administrative sanctions of up to one 
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) per day;  

(ii) for any recurrence of non-compliance or violation, the established penalty shall 

increase to a fine of not less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) nor greater 
than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) at the discretion of t/e 
Energy Bureau 

Be it notified and published. 

99 It should be noted that once Palo Seco Units 3 and 4 are incorporated as additional Generation Units under the 
NG Purchase Contract, they will generally remain subject to the terms of that agreement for the remainder of its